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September 2025August 18, 2025 - 
August 24, 2025

Monday, August 18
8:00am - 9:00am Debbie with E911 (Canon Coffee Cafe)
8:00am - 8:05am Chairman with New Hire Orientation (Room 208)

11:30am - 1:00pm Debbie out

Wednesday, August 20
9:00am - 11:30am Commissioners with County Manager and 
County Attorney (Room 208) - BOCC Calendar
12:00pm - 1:30pm Commissioners at DHS luncheon (DHS) - BOCC 
Calendar
2:00pm - 4:00pm Commissioners with CCI Steering Committees 
Special Session (via Zoom) - BOCC Calendar
4:00pm - 5:00pm Kevin out

Friday, August 22

Tuesday, August 19
11:30am - 1:00pm Commissioners with Goal Setting Update (El 
Caporal) - BOCC Calendar
2:00pm - 4:00pm Dwayne with Opoiod Committee
2:00pm - 4:00pm Kevin w/Fremont County Heritage Commissioner
meeting (Room 208)

Thursday, August 21
8:00am - 5:00pm Commissioners with CCI Mountain District 
Meeting (silverthorn Library) - BOCC Calendar
8:00am - 5:00pm Debbie out of office
9:00am - 10:00am Debbie with Homeless Coalition (via Zoom)
9:30am - 10:30am Agenda Review - Commissioners, Attorney, 
County Manager, P&Z Director (Room 208) - BOCC Calendar
2:00pm - 3:00pm Dwayne and Debbie with NACo 2024 West 
Region Monthly Meeting - BOCC Calendar

Saturday, August 23
10:00am - 11:00am Debbie with fire station dedication (Forence 
Fire Department) - BOCC Calendar

Sunday, August 24
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September 2025August 25, 2025 - 
August 31, 2025

Monday, August 25
9:00am - 10:30am Debbie with Public Health Director Interviews - 
BOCC Calendar
10:00am - 11:00am Dwayne with Ark Basin RT- Env Rec (zoom)
1:00pm - 2:00pm Debbie with NACO Agriculture and Rural Affairs 
Steering Committee (via Zoom)

Wednesday, August 27
9:00am - 11:30am Commissioners with County Manager and 
County Attorney (Room 208) - BOCC Calendar
11:00am - 1:00pm County Elected Officials Picnic (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - BOCC Calendar
2:00pm - 4:00pm Dwayne with Canon City water
4:00pm - 5:00pm Kevin out

Friday, August 29

Tuesday, August 26
9:00am - 11:00am BOCC Meeting (Admin LL3) - BOCC Calendar
1:15pm - 2:00pm Board of Human Services Meeting (Room 208) - 
BOCC Calendar
2:00pm - 3:00pm Board of Health Meeting (Room 208) - BOCC 
Calendar
6:30pm - 8:00pm Commissioners with FCRCC (Republican HQ at 603
Main St.) - BOCC Calendar

Thursday, August 28
Dwayne with CDA Check-in
9:00am - 10:30am Debbie with Upper Ark Workforce (Zoom)
10:30am - 12:00pm Debbie with E911 Board (Room 208)
12:00pm - 1:00pm Debbie with E911 lunch (Pizza Madness)
1:30pm - 3:30pm Debbie with CRCA (Room 208)

Saturday, August 30

Sunday, August 31


